Abandoned Property Project, which is aligned with the Municipality’s policy goals 15 
and potential to improve availability of attainable housing in the community. 16 

17 
Section 2. The Assembly urges the Alaska Congressional Delegation and 18 
relevant federal agencies to support a Forty-Five Million dollar 19 
($45,000,000)[this] funding request for the Abandoned Property Project, as a local 20 
program with significant potential to benefit the residents and neighborhood 21 
communities of the Municipality of Anchorage. 22 

23 
Section 3. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon passage and 24